Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from the sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities to changes in market rates of Interest . The Company does not

have any borrowing s, 50 the company is not prone to interest rate risk .

Porelgn currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash nows of an exposure will nuctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. Th e
Compdny transacts business In local currency and in foreign currency, primarily in USD. Ttl!:! Company has foreign currency trdd!:! payables afld
receivables etc . and is, therefore , exposed to foreign exchange risk .

Details of the unhedged position of the Company given in Note no, 25 .

Foreign currency Hn5itlvlty
The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change In USD rates to the functional currency of respective entity , with all
other variables held constant. The Company's exposure to foreign currency changes for all other cu rrencies Is not materi~1. The impact on the
Company 's profit before tax is due to changes In the fair value of m onetary assets and liabilities .

Amount in Rs.

I 	 Chanpe In USD Effect on p rofit
rate 11<0'0.... t ax

n

March 31, 2020

March 31, 2019

Equity price risk

+0,5% 1,089,659
-0.5% (1,089,659)
+0.5% (3,002,234)
-0.5% 3,002,234

The Company's Investment consists of liwestments in publicly traded companies held for purposes other than trading . Such investments held In
connection wi t h non -con50Iidntc.'<i Investments represent a jow e xposure risk for the Compuny and arc not hedged .

As at March 31, 2020, the exposure to listed equity securities at folr vail Ie was Rs. 5,60,66,99,956/-. A decrease of 10% on the 6SE market Index
could have an Impact of approximately Rs, 56,06,89,996/- on the OCl or equity attributable to the Company. An Increase of 100,'0 In the val ue of the
IIstp.d s~curlties would allio impact OCI and equity . These chang"" w""ld not have an effect on profit or loss .